

**Orange County Adult Achievement Center doing business as My Day Counts
Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1921
Fact Sheet**

1. October 22 ,2018, Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1921, \$1,705,661, approved by the Board of Directors (Board).
 - Agreement to share in the cost of providing alternative transportation services for OC ACCESS customers.
 - Initial term effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2024, to be amended every year to adjust the per trip rate and the maximum obligation.
 - Reimbursed trip rate is \$15.56 per trip and the Regional Center of Orange County pass-through per trip rate is \$5.96 per trip.

2. May 22, 2020, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1921, \$1,406,007, approved by the Board.
 - Amendment to increase the maximum obligation to share in the cost of OC ACCESS service through June 30, 2021.
 - Amendment to increase the reimbursed trip rate to \$16.07 per trip and their Regional Center of Orange County pass-through per trip rate to \$6.14 per trip.

3. June 14, 2021, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1921, \$0.00, approved by the Board.
 - Amendment to increase the reimbursed trip rate to \$16.18 per trip and the Regional Center of Orange County pass-through per trip rate to \$6.18 per trip.

4. May 23, 2022, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1921, \$259,952, approved by the Board.
 - Amendment to increase the maximum obligation to share in the cost of OC ACCESS service through June 30, 2023.
 - Amendment to increase the reimbursement trip rate to \$16.76 per trip and the Regional Center of Orange County pass-through per trip rate to \$6.31 per trip.

5. May 23, 2022, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1921, \$2,080,669, pending approval by the Board.
- Amendment to increase the maximum obligation to share in the cost of OC ACCESS service through June 30, 2024.
 - Amendment to increase the reimbursement trip rate to \$18.08 per trip and the Regional Center of Orange County pass-through per trip rate to \$6.44 per trip.

Total committed to Orange County Adult Achievement Center doing business as My Day Counts Cooperative Agreement No. C-8-1921: \$5,452,289.